

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 5926-5927 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.VISHAKPATNAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S COROMANDEL PAINT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service, nobody has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent.

Delay condoned.

The appeals are admitted.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|