

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5926-5927/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.VISHAKPATNAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S COROMANDEL PAINT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.A.K.Kaul,adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report states that the Id.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. The office report proceeds to state that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar**SB**