

ITEM NO.110,110.1-110.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5926-5927/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VISHAKAPATNAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S COROMANDEL PAINTS LTD.  
(Appln. For stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1117-1118/2013 (IV-A)  
(appln. For stay)

C.A. No. 247-251/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10198-10201/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 10202-10211/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1488-1491/2019 (XVII-A)  
( IA No.3959/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.3964/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.3963/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-11-2019 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumar, adv.  
Ms. Charnya Lakshmikumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Monica Kasturi, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Suryakant Singla, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.

Mr. Uday Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5926-5927/2011, C.A. Nos.1117-1118/2013

The appeals are disposed of. The question  
of law is kept open.

C.A. No. 247-251/2014, C.A. No. 10198-10201/2014,  
C.A. No. 10202-10211/2014, C.A. No. 1488-1491/2019

List next week.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5926-5927 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,  
VISHAKAPATNAM

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. COROMANDEL PAINTS LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1117-1118 OF 2013

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of low tax effect, the instant appeals are disposed of.

The question of law is kept open.

.....CJI.  
[ S.A. BOBDE ]

.....J.  
[ SANJIV KHANNA ]

.....J.  
[ SURYA KANT ]

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 21, 2019.